 E 1
• DIN RAIL or surface mounting
 AL200HD  3000 Watts or up to 6 x 500 W outputs
 AL200   2500 Watts or up to 5 x 500 W outputs
 AL200L   2000 Watts or up to 4 x 500 W outputs
 Output voltage: 12Vdc….110Vdc...127Vdc…..240Vdc
 AL200V: adjustable with potentiometer or by analogue input
 AL200HV: High voltage input

AL200
AL200L
Version and order code:
AL200       -U-i : (redundant, dual ventilation cool-
ing) 2500Watts max.
AL200HD  -U-i : (high density, redundant ventilation)     3000 Watts max.
AL200HT  -U-i : (High temperature version)
AL200HV  -U-i : (High voltage input version)  300 Watts max.
AL200L     -U-i : (single ventilation)                  2000 Watts max.
 - U : output voltage: 24V, …110 V ... 127 V ... 220 V,...
 - i  : output current
Option: - D Internal ORing diode for parallel coupling.
 - Wd  Watchdog relay monitoring the voltage output
 - S2,S3,S4,S5,S6  2 to 6 isolated outputs (4 outputs for AL200L)
 - /S  Analog output 4..20mA, 0..10V. Image of output current.
 - /HT High temperature version (75°C)
 - /NV Natural convection cooling version
Communication: (monitoring of output voltage and current)
 - SNMP (Ethernet link, SNMP protocol)
 - CMTCP (Ethernet link, Modbus-TCP protocol)
AL200R-WD : 2 internal redundant power supplies (in parallel) with 2
relays indicating proper operation of each power supply.
AL200V : Version with adjustable output
AL200FIL : filtered / rectified version (application : motor / contactor)
E 2 LOREME 12, rue des Potiers d'Etain - 57071 Metz   03.87.76.32.51 - www.loreme.fr - Email: Commercial@Loreme.fr - Technique@Loreme.fr
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 90 days accuracy (20 °C +/- 2 °C)        DATA SHEET CAN BE DOWNLOADED ON  WWW.LOREME.FR
Due to the constant evolution of techniques and standards, LOREME reserves the right to change specifications without notice of the products listed in this document.
Power supply
Standard input voltage 85….265 Vac / 100...370 Vdc
High input voltage  180....550 Vac / 254...780 Vdc
Input frequency   DC or 47….440 Hz
Typical efficiency  > 90 %
Power factor   > 0.94 @230Vac full load
Inrush current   60A typical
Output
Accuracy of output setting  +/- 2 % max (+/- 1% on request)
Output regulation   +/- 2 %  max. (full load)
Line regulation (input variation): +/-0.5%.
Output ripple    < 1 % max (limited to 20MHz)
Thermal stability  +/- 0.02% / °C typical
Output regulation (output current change) : +/-1%.
noise and ripple:   <100mVpp (20MHz bandwidth)
Continuous short circuit protected, automatic restart.
Overload protection  110 % to 140% of rating current
Switching frequency  60 kHz typ.
Output hold time   50 ms typical.
Watchdog relay (characteristics according to model)
Free potential changeover contact
Dielectric strength (isolation)  3000Vac or 500Vac
impulse withstand voltage (1.2 / 50µ) 2000V or 6000V
AC switching capacity: 250Vac (400Vac) 6Aac 2000VA
DC switching capacity: 300Vdc 0.3Adc  90W
DC switching capacity: 30Vdc 1Adc  30W
Output power function of input voltage
ENVIRONMENT
Operating temperature for AL200 -25°C to 60 °C
Operating temperature for AL200-HT -25°C to 75 °C